TOBACCO, ALCOHOL AND DRUGS

Have you ever smoked tobacco?

How frequently have you smoked cigarettes during the last 30 days?

How often do you smoke tobacco at present?

At present how often do you drink anything alcoholic, such as beer, wine or spirits?
————— Beer (Guinness, lager)

----- Spirits/liquor (vodka, whiskey, shots, brandy)

————— Alcopops (Bacardi Breezer, Smirnoff Ice)

----- Cider (Blumers, Scrumpy)

----- Any other drink that contains alcohol

Have you ever had so much alcohol that you were really drunk?
Have you ever taken cannabis (hashish, grass, pot)?

————— In the last 30 days.

At what age did you first do the following things?

----- Drink alcohol (more than a small amount)

————— Get drunk

----- Smoke a cigarette (more than a puff)

----- Take cannabis

----- Sniff glue or solvents

On how many occasions (if any) have you done the following things in the last 30 days?

----- Smoked cigarettes
----- Drunk alcohol
-----Been drunk
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TOBACCO, ALCOHOL AND DRUGS
Have you ever smoked tobacco?

Have you ever smoked tobacco? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Yes 27.1 25.4
No 71.6 73.2
Missing 1.3 1.4
n 6487 6069
Have you ever smoked tobacco? By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Yes 4.8 17.5 45.7
No 93.5 81.1 53.5
Missing 1.7 1.4 0.8
n 1613 6088 4499
Have you ever smoked tobacco? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes 24.2 25.8 29.5
No 75.0 73.1 69.7
Missing 0.8 1.0 0.8
n 4537 4363 1520
Have you ever smoked tobacco? By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 5.9 3.6 18.7 16.1 45.4 46.1
No 92.3 94.8 80.0 82.7 54.1 52.9
Missing 1.8 1.6 1.3 1.2 0.6 1.0
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
Have you ever smoked tobacco? By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 24.6 23.7 26.6 24.9 28.8 30.3
No 74.8 75.3 72.4 74.1 70.3 69.0
Missing 0.6 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.9 0.7
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
Have you ever smoked tobacco? By Age Group and Social Class (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Yes 1.7 4.4 8.0 13.8 17.3 22.0 42.9 46.7 47.3
No 97.6 94.1 89.6 85.3 81.6 77.5 56.7 52.7 52.2
Missing 0.8 15 2.5 0.9 11 0.6 0.4 0.6 0.5
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
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Have you ever smoked tobacco? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Yes 15 5.7 9.2 14.9 17.3 23.0 42.6 47.2 43.1
No 97.7 92.9 87.8 84.5 81.6 76.2 57.2 52.3 56.5
Missing 0.8 1.4 3.1 0.7 11 0.8 0.2 0.5 0.4
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283
Have you ever smoked tobacco? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Yes 1.9 3.2 6.8 12.7 17.1 20.9 43.0 46.0 51.7
No 97.4 95.2 91.3 86.1 82.0 78.8 56.4 53.2 47.6
Missing 0.7 1.6 1.9 1.1 0.9 0.3 0.6 0.7 0.7
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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How frequently have you smoked cigarettes during the last 30 days?

How frequently have you smoked cigarettes during the last 30 days? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls

Not at all 86.3 86.1
Less than 1 cigarette per week 3.6 4.0
Less than 1 cigarette per day 15 1.6
1-5 cigarettes per day 2.7 3.2
6-10 cigarettes per day 1.7 1.9
11-20 cigarettes per day 1.2 0.8
More than 20 cigarettes per day 1.2 0.4
Missing 1.9 2.0
n 6487 6069
How frequently have you smoked cigarettes during the last 30 days? By Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Not at all 96.4 91.8 76.2
Less than 1 cigarette per week 0.6 2.4 6.8
Less than 1 cigarette per day 0.1 11 2.7
1-5 cigarettes per day 0.1 1.6 5.6
6-10 cigarettes per day - 0.7 3.9
11-20 cigarettes per day 0.1 0.3 2.3
More than 20 cigarettes per day 0.3 0.5 1.2
Missing 2.4 1.7 1.3
n 1613 6088 4499
How frequently have you smoked cigarettes during the last 30 days? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Not at all 88.6 87.2 86.4
Less than 1 cigarette per week 3.9 3.9 3.7
Less than 1 cigarette per day 1.4 1.6 1.4
1-5 cigarettes per day 2.3 2.8 3.8
6-10 cigarettes per day 1.4 1.7 2.1
11-20 cigarettes per day 0.7 11 11
More than 20 cigarettes per day 0.4 0.6 0.5
Missing 1.2 11 1.0
n 4537 4363 1520

How frequently have you smoked cigarettes during the last 30 days? By Gender and Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Not at all 95.5 97.4 91.8 92.0 77.2 75.0
Less than 1 cigarette per week 0.8 0.4 2.3 2.4 6.2 7.5
Less than 1 cigarette per day 0.1 - 1.1 1.0 2.5 3.0
1-5 cigarettes per day 0.3 - 1.6 1.6 4.7 6.6
6-10 cigarettes per day - - 0.6 0.9 3.8 4.0
11-20 cigarettes per day - 0.1 0.3 0.3 2.8 1.8
More than 20 cigarettes per day 0.5 0.1 0.7 0.2 1.7 0.6
Missing 29 2.0 1.7 1.5 1.1 1.6
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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How frequently have you smoked cigarettes during the last 30 days? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Not at all 89.1 88.1 87.2 87.3 87.8 84.9
Less than 1 cigarette per week 3.4 4.3 3.8 4.0 3.3 4.1
Less than 1 cigarette per day 1.4 14 14 1.9 1.4 15
1-5 cigarettes per day 2.2 25 2.7 3.1 3.8 3.7
6-10 cigarettes per day 14 15 1.7 1.6 1.7 2.5
11-20 cigarettes per day 0.9 0.6 1.3 0.8 0.9 1.3
More than 20 cigarettes per day 0.5 0.3 0.8 0.3 0.4 0.7
Missing 1.2 1.3 11 11 0.7 1.3
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756

How frequently have you smoked cigarettes during the last 30 days? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Not at all 98.3 97.3 96.5 94.1 92.7 91.4 79.9 75.5 76.2
Less than 1 cigarette per week 0.2 0.7 - 2.4 2.4 2.9 6.6 7.4 6.1
Less than 1 cigarette per day - - - 0.8 1.0 1.1 2.4 3.2 2.2
1-5 cigarettes per day - - 0.5 0.9 1.8 2.1 4.4 5.5 7.0
6-10 cigarettes per day - - - 0.5 0.6 0.7 3.0 3.9 4.7
11-20 cigarettes per day - - - 0.0 0.3 0.4 1.8 25 2.5
More than 20 cigarettes per day - - 0.5 0.2 0.3 0.6 0.7 1.2 0.5
Missing 15 2.0 25 1.0 0.9 0.8 11 0.8 0.7
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554

How frequently have you smoked cigarettes during the last

30 days? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Not at all 97.3 96.5 94.9 94.0 93.3 91.8 81.2 75.8 79.9
Less than 1 cigarette per week 0.4 1.1 - 2.3 2.2 2.7 5.6 6.9 5.3
Less than 1 cigarette per day - - - 0.9 0.7 11 2.2 2.8 2.5
1-5 cigarettes per day - - 1.0 11 1.8 2.5 3.7 49 6.4
6-10 cigarettes per day - - - 0.3 0.4 0.8 3.0 4.4 3.5
11-20 cigarettes per day - - - - 0.3 0.3 2.2 3.2 2.1
More than 20 cigarettes per day - - 1.0 0.3 0.3 0.5 1.0 1.7 -
Missing 2.3 2.5 3.1 1.0 1.1 0.3 1.1 0.3 0.4
n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283

How frequently have you smoked cigarettes during the last

30 days? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Not at all 99.3 98.1 98.1 94.3 92.3 91.1 78.5 75.1 72.3
Less than 1 cigarette per week - 0.3 - 2.4 2.5 3.1 7.7 8.1 7.0
Less than 1 cigarette per day - - - 0.7 1.2 1.1 2.6 3.7 1.8
1-5 cigarettes per day - - - 0.8 1.7 1.7 5.2 6.3 7.7
6-10 cigarettes per day - - - 0.7 0.9 0.6 3.1 3.2 5.9
11-20 cigarettes per day - - - 0.1 0.4 0.6 1.4 1.6 3.0
More than 20 cigarettes per day - - - 0.1 0.2 0.6 0.5 0.6 1.1
Missing 0.7 1.6 1.9 1.0 0.8 1.4 1.0 1.5 1.1
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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How often do you smoke tobacco at present?

How often do you smoke tobacco at present? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Every day 5.8 5.4
At least once a week but not every day 2.3 2.3
Less than once a week 3.5 3.9
| do not smoke 87.1 87.1
Missing 1.2 1.3
n 6487 6069
How often do you smoke tobacco at present? By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Every day 0.5 2.7 111
At least once a week but not every day 0.3 15 4.1
Less than once a week 1.4 2.7 5.6
| do not smoke 96.5 92.0 78.0
Missing 1.3 11 1.2
n 1613 6088 4499
How often do you smoke tobacco at present? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Every day 4.1 5.2 6.3
At least once a week but not every day 2.1 25 2.2
Less than once a week 3.6 4.0 3.4
| do not smoke 89.7 87.3 87.6
Missing 0.5 1.0 0.5
n 4537 4363 1520
How often do you smoke tobacco at present? By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Every day 0.4 0.5 2.9 25 11.3 10.9
At least once a week but not every day 0.4 0.2 1.7 1.2 3.8 45
Less than once a week 1.9 0.9 2.7 2.7 4.8 6.6
| do not smoke 96.1 97.1 91.7 92.7 79.0 76.9
Missing 1.3 1.4 1.0 0.9 1.1 1.1
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118

How often do you smoke tobacco at present? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Every day 4.2 4.0 5.4 4.9 5.1 7.4
At least once a week but not every day 2.0 2.2 2.4 2.7 2.8 1.6
Less than once a week 3.2 4.0 3.7 4.4 3.3 3.6
| do not smoke 90.3 89.2 87.6 87.2 88.3 86.9
Missing 0.4 0.6 1.0 0.9 0.5 0.5
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756




How often do you smoke tobacco at present? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Every day 0.2 0.2 - 1.6 2.2 2.6 8.1 11.2 13.0
At least once a week but not i 03 15 12 16 11 37 47 38
every day
Less than once a week 0.9 0.8 2.0 2.4 3.2 2.9 55 6.2 4.9
| do not smoke 98.3 97.7 94.5 94.5 92.1 93.2 82.1 77.0 77.8
Missing 0.6 1.0 2.0 0.3 0.9 0.1 0.6 1.0 0.5
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
How often do you smoke tobacco at present? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Every day - - - 15 2.1 3.0 8.2 12.0 9.9
At least once a week but not ) 04 20 15 14 14 32 44 46
every day
Less than once a week 0.8 1.1 3.1 2.6 3.0 2.7 4.3 5.0 4.2
I do not smoke 98.9 97.5 92.9 94.1 92.8 92.9 83.7 77.4 80.6
Missing 0.4 1.1 2.0 0.3 0.7 - 0.4 1.2 0.7
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283
How often do you smoke tobacco at present? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Every day 0.4 0.3 - 1.7 2.4 2.2 7.8 10.4 16.2
At least once a week but not i 03 10 0.9 18 0.8 42 48 30
every day
Less than once a week 1.1 0.6 1.0 2.1 3.4 3.1 6.7 7.5 55
I do not smoke 97.8 97.8 96.1 95.0 91.5 93.6 80.4 76.5 74.9
Missing 0.7 1.0 1.9 0.4 0.9 0.3 0.8 0.7 0.4
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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At present how often do you drink anything alcoholic, such as beer, wine or

spirits?
Beer (Guinness, lager)

At present how often do you drink beer? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Every day 1.2 0.3
Every week 5.7 15
Every month 6.5 2.4
Rarely 19.5 12.0
Never 63.6 79.9
Missing 3.5 3.9
n 6487 6069
At present how often do you drink beer? By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Every day 0.4 0.7 0.8
Every week 0.3 1.3 7.7
Every month 0.2 1.8 9.6
Rarely 6.8 13.0 23.2
Never 88.8 79.8 554
Missing 3.5 3.5 3.3
n 1613 6088 4499
At present how often do you drink beer? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Every day 0.4 0.5 0.6
Every week 3.2 4.2 3.6
Every month 5.3 3.7 3.9
Rarely 16.8 15.2 16.4
Never 71.7 73.2 73.1
Missing 2.6 3.2 2.3
n 4537 4363 1520
At present how often do you drink beer? By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Every day 0.5 0.2 1.2 0.1 1.3 0.3
Every week 0.4 0.2 1.9 0.6 12.0 3.0
Every month 0.4 - 2.6 0.9 135 5.3
Rarely 104 3.2 17.6 8.0 25.2 20.9
Never 84.8 92.9 73.1 87.1 45.4 66.6
Missing 35 3.4 3.6 3.2 2.6 3.9
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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At present how often do you drink beer? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Every day 0.8 0.1 0.7 0.3 0.9 0.3
Every week 4.4 1.9 6.9 1.3 5.9 1.3
Every month 7.5 3.2 5.6 1.7 5.9 2.0
Rarely 21.3 12.3 18.8 11.2 18.8 14.2
Never 63.9 79.5 64.8 82.3 65.9 80.2
Missing 2.2 3.0 3.2 3.2 2.5 2.1
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
At present how often do you drink beer? By Age Group and Social Class (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Every day - - - 0.4 0.3 0.7 0.6 0.9 0.5
Every week - 0.3 1.0 1.1 1.1 1.4 6.1 9.7 7.0
Every month - - 0.5 1.8 15 1.1 10.8 8.3 9.0
Rarely 6.9 6.5 7.0 13.3 12.4 14.0 235 22.9 23.3
Never 91.2 90.5 88.6 80.9 815 81.1 56.3 54.9 57.2
Missing 1.9 2.7 3.0 2.5 3.1 1.8 2.6 3.4 2.9
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
At present how often do you drink beer? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Every day - - - 0.7 0.4 1.1 1.2 1.0 1.1
Every week - - 2.0 1.2 1.8 2.2 8.8 15.7 11.3
Every month - - 1.0 2.7 24 1.4 15.1 12.0 13.4
Rarely 9.9 11.0 8.2 18.2 17.4 18.1 27.5 24.2 23.0
Never 87.5 86.2 85.7 75.3 74.4 74.2 45.0 44.5 49.5
Missing 2.7 2.8 3.1 2.0 35 3.0 2.3 2.6 1.8
n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283
At present how often do you drink beer? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Every day - - - 0.2 0.1 0.3 - 0.7 -
Every week - 0.6 - 0.9 0.3 0.6 3.4 2.9 2.6
Every month - - - 0.9 0.7 0.8 6.6 4.0 4.4
Rarely 4.1 2.5 5.8 8.3 7.0 9.8 19.3 21.3 23.6
Never 94.8 94.3 91.3 86.7 89.3 88.0 67.7 66.9 65.3
Missing 1.1 2.5 2.9 3.0 2.7 0.6 3.0 4.3 4.1
n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271
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Wine

At present how often do you drink wine? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Every day 0.9 0.2
Every week 0.8 0.8
Every month 1.7 2.2
Rarely 14.0 14.3
Never 75.0 76.1
Missing 7.6 6.4
n 6487 6069
At present how often do you drink wine? By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Every day 0.3 0.5 0.7
Every week 0.2 0.5 15
Every month 0.6 11 3.3
Rarely 6.5 11.6 20.4
Never 86.4 80.2 66.7
Missing 6.1 6.1 7.4
n 1613 6088 4499
At present how often do you drink wine? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Every day 0.3 0.4 0.5
Every week 0.8 0.7 1.0
Every month 2.4 1.8 1.6
Rarely 15.1 134 15.1
Never 75.9 7.7 76.7
Missing 5.6 5.9 5.2
n 4537 4363 1520
At present how often do you drink wine? By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Every day 0.4 0.2 0.8 0.1 1.0 0.3
Every week 0.3 0.1 0.5 0.5 15 15
Every month 0.9 0.2 1.1 1.2 2.8 4.0
Rarely 8.3 4.8 12.2 10.9 18.2 22.9
Never 83.2 89.6 78.6 82.1 68.9 64.4
Missing 7.0 5.0 6.8 5.2 7.7 6.9
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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At present how often do you drink wine? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Every day 0.5 0.0 0.6 0.2 0.5 0.4
Every week 0.7 0.9 0.8 0.7 0.9 1.1
Every month 1.6 3.1 1.6 2.0 1.8 1.3
Rarely 154 14.7 13.3 13.6 14.2 15.9
Never 75.8 76.0 77.4 78.2 76.7 76.7
Missing 6.0 5.3 6.3 5.3 5.8 4.6
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
At present how often do you drink wine? By Age Group and Social Class (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Every day - - - 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.8 0.7
Every week 0.4 0.2 - 0.5 0.3 0.8 1.2 1.6 1.6
Every month 0.4 0.2 1.0 1.2 1.2 0.8 4.1 3.2 2.7
Rarely 7.5 5.9 6.0 11.4 10.6 13.8 21.6 20.5 19.9
Never 87.6 88.9 87.6 815 82.2 80.2 66.4 67.1 68.8
Missing 4.1 4.9 5.5 5.2 5.5 4.0 6.2 6.6 6.3
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
At present how often do you drink wine? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Every day - - - 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.9 1.0 1.1
Every week 0.8 - - 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.9 1.8 1.8
Every month 0.4 0.4 2.0 0.9 1.2 0.8 29 2.7 3.2
Rarely 10.3 7.1 10.2 12.5 11.4 13.7 19.8 18.1 15.5
Never 83.7 86.9 81.6 80.0 80.6 79.5 68.8 69.6 72.4
Missing 4.9 5.7 6.1 5.8 6.3 5.2 6.7 6.7 6.0
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283
At present how often do you drink wine? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Every day - - - 0.1 - 0.3 - 0.6 0.4
Every week - 0.3 - 0.6 0.3 1.1 1.6 15 1.5
Every month 0.4 - - 1.5 1.2 0.8 5.3 3.8 2.2
Rarely 4.8 4.8 1.9 10.3 9.8 14.0 23.4 23.5 24.4
Never 91.5 90.8 93.2 83.0 84.0 81.0 63.9 64.1 64.9
Missing 3.3 4.1 4.9 4.6 4.7 2.8 5.7 6.6 6.6
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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Spirits/liquor (vodka, whiskey, shots, brandy)

At present how often do you drink spirits/liquor? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Every day 1.2 0.3
Every week 3.6 4.3
Every month 6.2 8.6
Rarely 17.2 15.3
Never 67.3 67.3
Missing 4.6 4.1
n 6487 6069
At present how often do you drink spirits/liquor? By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Every day 0.5 0.6 0.9
Every week 0.1 1.6 8.2
Every month 0.2 3.0 15.5
Rarely 3.3 11.9 27.1
Never 91.1 79.1 44 .4
Missing 4.7 3.8 3.8
n 1613 6088 4499
At present how often do you drink spirits/liquor? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Every day 0.4 0.5 0.8
Every week 3.4 4.0 4.4
Every month 8.1 7.2 6.5
Rarely 16.5 16.2 17.4
Never 68.3 68.8 68.0
Missing 3.2 3.3 3.0
n 4537 4363 1520
At present how often do you drink spirits/liquor? By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Every day 0.6 0.2 11 0.1 1.4 0.4
Every week 0.1 0.1 15 1.7 7.3 9.3
Every month 0.4 0.1 25 3.6 12.7 18.6
Rarely 4.4 2.2 12.6 11.0 27.5 26.6
Never 90.0 924 78.0 80.6 47.3 41.3
Missing 45 4.9 4.4 3.0 3.8 3.8
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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At present how often do you drink spirits/liquor? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Every day 0.8 0.0 0.7 0.3 1.3 0.3
Every week 2.7 4.1 4.0 4.1 2.8 6.1
Every month 6.6 9.6 6.0 8.3 5.3 7.8
Rarely 17.0 15.9 17.8 14.4 19.2 155
Never 69.7 67.1 67.9 69.8 68.3 67.7
Missing 3.2 3.3 3.6 3.1 3.2 2.6
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
At present how often do you drink spirits/liquor? By Age Group and Social Class (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Every day - 0.2 0.5 04 0.2 0.7 0.6 1.0 0.9
Every week - 0.3 - 15 11 1.7 6.5 9.2 9.2
Every month - 0.2 - 2.5 35 3.0 16.6 15.3 13.7
Rarely 3.2 3.5 4.0 10.9 11.4 13.7 26.9 28.6 26.9
Never 93.6 92.3 91.5 82.0 80.6 78.0 46.1 425 46.8
Missing 3.2 3.5 4.0 2.7 3.2 2.9 3.3 3.3 25
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
At present how often do you drink spirits/liquor? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Every day - 0.4 1.0 0.7 0.3 1.1 1.1 1.0 1.8
Every week - 0.4 - 1.4 1.1 1.4 51 9.1 4.9
Every month - - - 2.1 2.8 2.2 13.4 12.7 11.0
Rarely 4.2 4.9 6.1 11.2 12.6 15.3 26.8 30.1 28.6
Never 92.0 90.8 89.8 81.8 79.2 76.2 50.2 44.1 51.2
Missing 3.8 3.5 3.1 2.8 4.0 3.8 35 3.0 25
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283
At present how often do you drink spirits/liquor? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Every day - - - 0.1 - 0.3 - 1.0 -
Every week - 0.3 - 1.6 1.1 2.0 8.0 9.5 13.7
Every month - 0.3 - 2.8 4.2 3.9 19.7 18.3 16.6
Rarely 2.2 2.2 1.9 10.4 10.2 12.0 27.0 26.8 25.1
Never 95.2 93.6 93.2 82.3 82.2 80.2 42.2 40.6 42.1
Missing 2.6 35 4.9 2.7 2.3 1.7 3.2 3.7 2.6
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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Alcopops (Bacardi Breezer, Smirnoff Ice)

At present how often do you drink alcopops? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Every day 1.1 0.3
Every week 1.9 3.4
Every month 4.2 7.7
Rarely 14.2 17.4
Never 73.5 67.5
Missing 5.1 3.7
n 6487 6069
At present how often do you drink alcopops? By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Every day 0.2 0.6 0.8
Every week 0.2 1.6 4.6
Every month 0.2 3.0 12.0
Rarely 2.7 11.3 26.4
Never 924 79.3 51.9
Missing 4.2 4.2 4.3
n 1613 6088 4499
At present how often do you drink alcopops? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Every day 0.4 0.6 0.6
Every week 2.2 2.6 3.4
Every month 5.8 6.2 5.7
Rarely 15.3 15.3 17.8
Never 72.9 71.5 69.1
Missing 3.5 3.9 3.4
n 4537 4363 1520
At present how often do you drink alcopops? By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Every day 0.3 0.2 11 0.1 1.2 0.4
Every week 0.3 0.1 1.3 1.8 3.0 6.4
Every month - 0.5 2.4 3.6 7.9 16.5
Rarely 3.4 2.1 10.6 12.1 22.5 30.7
Never 91.5 93.4 79.7 79.2 60.7 42.2
Missing 4.6 3.7 5.0 3.2 4.7 3.9
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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At present how often do you drink alcopops? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Every day 0.6 0.1 0.7 0.3 0.9 0.3
Every week 1.3 3.0 2.0 3.2 1.4 5.4
Every month 4.1 7.6 4.3 8.2 3.3 8.1
Rarely 13.5 17.0 13.8 16.8 16.6 19.0
Never 76.7 69.2 74.6 68.3 73.6 64.6
Missing 3.8 3.1 4.6 3.1 4.2 2.6
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
At present how often do you drink alcopops? By Age Group and Social Class (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Every day - - - 0.3 0.3 0.6 0.5 0.9 0.7
Every week - 0.2 - 0.9 1.6 2.3 3.9 4.7 6.1
Every month 0.2 0.5 - 2.4 3.1 3.2 11.6 13.0 11.0
Rarely 2.3 2.3 4.0 9.9 11.4 13.5 25.2 26.2 28.9
Never 94.6 93.6 93.0 83.2 79.7 77.3 55.1 51.0 495
Missing 3.0 3.4 3.0 3.3 3.7 3.0 3.7 4.1 3.8
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
At present how often do you drink alcopops? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Every day - - - 0.6 0.5 0.8 0.9 0.9 1.4
Every week - - - 0.6 1.3 1.1 2.6 3.6 2.1
Every month - - - 2.0 24 1.6 7.6 8.7 6.4
Rarely 2.7 2.8 6.1 8.9 11.4 121 215 21.1 26.1
Never 935 93.3 90.8 84.4 79.6 80.0 63.3 61.4 60.1
Missing 3.8 3.9 3.1 3.6 4.8 4.4 4.1 4.3 3.9
n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283
At present how often do you drink alcopops? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Every day - - - 0.1 - 0.3 0.1 0.9 -
Every week - 0.3 - 1.3 2.0 3.6 5.2 6.0 10.3
Every month 0.4 1.0 - 2.7 4.0 4.7 15.7 18.0 15.9
Rarely 1.9 1.9 1.9 10.9 11.6 15.1 29.0 31.8 31.7
Never 95.6 93.9 95.1 82.1 80.0 74.6 46.6 394 38.4
Missing 2.2 2.9 2.9 2.9 2.5 1.7 3.3 3.8 3.7
n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271
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Cider (Blumers, Scrumpy)

At present how often do you drink cider? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Every day 1.2 0.4
Every week 4.9 3.1
Every month 8.5 5.7
Rarely 18.5 13.6
Never 62.4 73.0
Missing 45 4.3
n 6487 6069
At present how often do you drink cider? By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Every day 0.3 0.6 1.1
Every week 0.2 1.6 8.6
Every month 0.4 3.1 14.7
Rarely 5.4 12.5 25.1
Never 89.1 77.8 46.7
Missing 4.6 4.4 3.9
n 1613 6088 4499
At present how often do you drink cider? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Every day 0.5 0.6 0.6
Every week 3.4 3.9 55
Every month 7.5 7.4 6.2
Rarely 17.3 154 16.3
Never 67.9 69.1 68.2
Missing 3.5 3.7 3.4
n 4537 4363 1520
At present how often do you drink cider? By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Every day 0.4 0.2 11 0.1 15 0.6
Every week 0.3 0.1 2.0 1.1 10.2 6.8
Every month 0.5 0.2 4.0 2.2 16.7 125
Rarely 7.9 2.9 15.8 9.0 25.9 24.2
Never 86.2 92.0 72.4 84.0 42.4 51.4
Missing 4.8 4.4 4.8 3.6 3.4 4.5
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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At present how often do you drink cider? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Every day 0.8 0.2 0.7 0.4 0.9 0.3
Every week 3.9 2.9 5.0 2.8 5.9 5.0
Every month 8.6 6.3 8.7 5.8 7.2 5.2
Rarely 20.2 14.2 18.2 12.4 18.8 13.6
Never 63.3 72.7 63.5 75.3 64.1 72.4
Missing 3.2 3.7 3.9 3.3 3.0 3.6
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
At present how often do you drink cider? By Age Group and Social Class (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Every day - - - 0.3 0.2 0.6 0.8 1.1 0.7
Every week - 0.2 1.0 1.2 1.2 25 7.0 9.4 11.0
Every month 0.2 0.7 0.5 24 3.7 2.3 15.2 15.0 13.5
Rarely 6.0 4.9 6.0 13.1 11.5 14.2 25.6 25.8 22.2
Never 90.8 89.9 89.6 79.6 80.0 76.9 48.1 455 49.1
Missing 3.0 4.4 3.0 3.4 3.4 3.5 3.4 3.2 3.4
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
At present how often do you drink cider? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Every day - - - 0.6 0.4 0.8 1.2 1.0 1.4
Every week - - 2.0 1.4 1.8 3.0 7.9 11.6 11.0
Every month - 1.1 1.0 3.0 4.5 25 17.3 16.8 155
Rarely 8.4 8.8 9.2 16.4 14.8 18.4 27.8 27.2 22.3
Never 87.8 85.9 84.7 75.5 74.2 71.5 42.8 40.8 48.1
Missing 3.8 4.2 3.1 3.1 4.4 3.8 3.0 2.6 1.8
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283
At present how often do you drink cider? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Every day - - - 0.1 - 0.3 0.3 1.2 -
Every week - 0.3 - 0.9 0.6 2.0 6.0 6.9 11.1
Every month 0.4 0.3 - 1.7 2.8 2.2 13.1 13.0 11.4
Rarely 3.7 1.3 2.9 9.7 8.0 10.1 23.3 24.3 22.1
Never 93.7 93.6 94.2 83.9 86.4 82.7 53.4 50.6 50.2
Missing 2.2 4.5 2.9 3.7 2.3 2.8 3.9 4.0 5.2
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271




Any other drink that contains alcohol

At present how often do you drink any other drink that contains alcohol? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls

Every day 1.4 0.4
Every week 3.4 2.2
Every month 4.8 5.2
Rarely 18.6 17.7
Never 66.3 69.4
Missing 5.5 5.1
n 6487 6069
At present how often do you drink any other drink that contains alcohol? By Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Every day 0.3 0.8 1.2
Every week 0.2 1.6 5.1
Every month 0.3 2.6 9.8
Rarely 6.3 15.5 26.3
Never 88.3 75.1 514
Missing 4.5 4.4 6.2
n 1613 6088 4499
At present how often do you drink any other drink that contains alcohol? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Every day 0.6 0.7 0.8
Every week 2.2 3.0 2.8
Every month 5.4 4.2 55
Rarely 18.1 18.2 19.9
Never 68.9 69.5 67.0
Missing 4.8 4.4 4.1
n 4537 4363 1520

At present how often do you drink any other drink that contains alcohol? By Gender and Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Every day 0.4 0.2 1.2 0.3 1.8 0.5
Every week 0.3 0.2 1.9 1.3 6.1 3.9
Every month 0.5 0.1 2.3 2.9 9.5 10.1
Rarely 7.5 4.9 16.2 14.8 25.6 27.1
Never 85.9 90.8 73.4 77.2 51.6 51.2
Missing 5.4 3.7 5.0 3.5 5.4 7.1
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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At present how often do you drink any other drink that contains alcohol? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Every day 1.0 0.1 0.9 0.5 1.1 0.5
Every week 2.6 1.9 3.7 2.2 2.9 2.6
Every month 4.7 6.1 4.1 4.2 5.4 5.6
Rarely 18.5 17.6 18.8 17.5 20.0 19.7
Never 68.4 69.6 68.2 71.1 65.8 68.4
Missing 4.8 4.7 4.4 4.5 4.9 3.2
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756

At present how often do you drink any other drink that contains alcohol? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Every day - - - 0.5 0.4 0.7 0.9 1.4 1.1
Every week - 0.5 0.5 1.2 1.6 1.7 3.8 5.6 5.1
Every month - 0.2 1.0 2.3 2.3 2.8 10.3 8.5 10.6
Rarely 51 6.9 7.0 14.7 15.3 19.3 26.3 27.1 24.9
Never 90.1 89.9 87.6 77.6 76.9 72.7 53.0 51.2 52.5
Missing 4.9 25 4.0 3.7 3.5 2.9 5.7 6.2 5.8
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554

At present how often do you drink any other drink that contains alcohol? By Age Group and Social Class for

BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Every day - - - 0.8 0.4 0.5 1.7 1.4 2.1
Every week - 0.4 1.0 1.6 2.0 1.4 4.2 7.0 5.3
Every month - 0.4 2.0 1.6 2.3 2.5 9.5 8.2 10.2
Rarely 4.9 9.9 8.2 15.8 15.3 19.7 25.6 26.6 24.0
Never 88.6 86.6 83.7 76.1 75.9 71.2 54.0 51.7 53.4
Missing 6.5 2.8 51 4.1 4.0 4.7 5.0 5.0 4.9
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283

At present how often do you drink any other drink that contains alcohol? By Age Group and Social Class for

GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Every day - - - 0.2 2 0.8 0.1 1.3 -
Every week - 0.6 - 0.9 1.2 2.0 3.4 4.1 4.8
Every month - - - 2.9 2.4 31 | 111 | 88 | 111
Rarely 5.2 4.1 58 | 134 | 153 | 19.0 | 267 | 27.7 | 2558
Never 915 | 93.0 | 913 | 792 | 781 | 743 | 521 | 504 | 517
Missing 3.3 2.2 2.9 3.4 2.8 0.8 6.5 7.6 6.6
n 270 | 314 | 103 | 1053 | 1053 | 358 | 879 | 682 | 271
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Have you ever had so much alcohol that you were really drunk?

Have you ever had so much alcohol that you were really drunk? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
No, never 68.9 71.8
Yes, once 9.5 8.9
Yes, 2-3 times 8.2 7.8
Yes, 4 -10 times 4.8 5.3
Yes, more than 10 times 6.6 4.4
Missing 2.0 1.9
n 6487 6069
Have you ever had so much alcohol that you were really drunk? By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
No, never 93.3 82.2 46.8
Yes, once 2.9 8.0 13.4
Yes, 2-3 times 0.5 4.2 15.6
Yes, 4 -10 times 0.2 1.9 10.8
Yes, more than 10 times 0.5 2.1 11.5
Missing 2.7 1.7 1.8
n 1613 6088 4499
Have you ever had so much alcohol that you were really drunk? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
No, never 72.6 71.3 68.9
Yes, once 8.5 8.9 10.9
Yes, 2-3 times 7.7 8.2 8.0
Yes, 4 -10 times 5.2 4.9 5.3
Yes, more than 10 times 4.8 5.1 5.9
Missing 1.2 1.6 1.2
n 4537 4363 1520
Have you ever had so much alcohol that you were really drunk? By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
No, never 92.5 94.3 80.6 84.1 46.3 47.4
Yes, once 35 2.2 9.0 6.9 12.6 14.4
Yes, 2-3 times 0.5 0.4 4.6 3.7 15.4 15.9
Yes, 4 -10 times 0.4 - 1.6 2.1 10.2 11.6
Yes, more than 10 times 0.6 0.2 2.5 1.7 13.6 9.2
Missing 2.5 2.8 1.7 15 1.9 15
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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Have you ever had so much alcohol that you were really drunk? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
No, never 71.4 73.9 69.6 73.2 68.7 68.9
Yes, once 9.2 7.7 9.3 8.6 10.8 11.0
Yes, 2-3 times 7.6 7.8 8.3 8.0 8.4 7.5
Yes, 4 -10 times 4.8 5.8 4.9 4.9 5.0 5.6
Yes, more than 10 times 5.6 3.9 6.3 3.7 5.8 6.0
Missing 1.4 1.0 15 1.6 1.3 1.1
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
Have you ever had so much alcohol that you were really drunk? By Age Group and Social Class (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
No, never 94.7 95.0 94.0 86.1 83.1 80.4 51.2 45.3 44.9
Yes, once 2.8 2.7 35 6.5 8.0 9.3 12.6 13.3 16.1
Yes, 2-3 times 0.8 0.2 - 3.2 4.4 54 14.7 16.4 13.9
Yes, 4 -10 times 0.4 - - 1.3 1.6 2.2 11.0 11.6 11.2
Yes, more than 10 times - - 0.5 1.7 1.8 2.2 9.6 11.4 12.3
Missing 1.3 2.2 2.0 1.2 1.1 0.6 1.0 2.0 1.6
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554

Have you ever had so much alcohol that you were really drunk? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
No, never 93.5 94.3 91.8 84.9 81.4 80.5 50.1 44.5 45.9
Yes, once 3.0 3.2 5.1 7.5 9.1 8.5 12.9 12.3 16.3
Yes, 2-3 times 0.8 0.4 - 3.4 5.2 5.5 14.2 15.4 145
Yes, 4 -10 times 0.8 - - 0.8 1.6 1.6 10.4 11.4 11.0
Yes, more than 10 times - - 1.0 2.1 1.8 3.0 11.3 14.2 10.6
Missing 1.9 2.1 2.0 1.3 0.9 0.8 1.2 2.2 1.8
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283

Have you ever had so much alcohol that you were really drunk? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
No, never 95.9 95.5 96.1 87.3 85.0 80.2 52.3 46.0 43.9
Yes, once 2.6 2.2 1.9 5.4 6.8 10.1 12.4 14.4 15.9
Yes, 2-3 times 0.7 - - 3.0 3.5 5.3 15.1 17.7 13.3
Yes, 4 -10 times - - - 1.9 1.7 2.8 11.6 11.9 11.4
Yes, more than 10 times - - - 1.3 1.6 1.4 7.7 8.2 14.0
Missing 0.7 2.2 1.9 1.0 1.3 0.3 0.8 1.8 15
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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Have you ever taken cannabis (hashish, grass, pot)?

In your life.

Have you ever taken cannabis? In your life. By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Never 85.0 89.6
Once or twice 5.7 4.9
3 to 5 times 1.8 1.3
6 to 9 times 0.9 0.7
10 to 19 times 1.0 0.5
20 to 39 times 0.8 0.3
40 times or more 2.2 0.6
Missing 2.6 2.1
n 6487 6069
Have you ever taken cannabis? In your life. By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 96.0 92.9 77.8
Once or twice 0.5 3.0 10.0
3 to 5 times 0.1 0.7 3.3
6 to 9 times 0.1 0.3 1.7
10 to 19 times 0.1 0.3 15
20 to 39 times 0.1 0.2 1.3
40 times or more 0.4 0.7 2.7
Missing 2.9 2.0 1.7
n 1613 6088 4499
Have you ever taken cannabis? In your life. By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 89.7 88.8 87.2
Once or twice 4.9 4.7 6.5
3to 5 times 1.5 1.8 1.4
6 to 9 times 0.7 0.9 0.8
10 to 19 times 0.7 0.7 0.7
20 to 39 times 0.3 0.5 1.0
40 times or more 0.9 1.2 1.1
Missing 1.3 1.4 1.2
n 4537 4363 1520
Have you ever taken cannabis? In your life. By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 95.7 96.4 91.2 95.0 74.6 81.7
Once or twice 0.8 0.2 35 2.5 10.4 9.6
3 to 5 times - 0.1 0.8 0.5 3.6 2.8
6 to 9 times - - 0.4 0.2 1.9 1.6
10 to 19 times 0.3 - 0.4 0.2 2.0 1.0
20 to 39 times 0.1 - 0.3 0.0 1.6 0.8
40 times or more 0.4 0.4 1.1 0.2 4.1 1.1
Missing 2.8 2.8 2.4 14 1.9 1.3
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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Have you ever taken cannabis? In your life. By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 87.9 914 86.1 91.9 86.7 87.7
Once or twice 5.1 4.7 5.3 3.9 6.4 6.6
3 to 5 times 1.8 1.2 2.1 1.3 1.7 1.2
6 to 9 times 0.8 0.6 1.2 0.7 0.5 1.1
10 to 19 times 1.0 0.5 1.0 0.4 0.8 0.7
20 to 39 times 0.4 0.1 0.6 0.3 1.4 0.5
40 times or more 1.6 0.2 1.8 0.7 1.4 0.8
Missing 1.3 1.3 2.0 0.9 0.9 15
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
Have you ever taken cannabis? In your life. By Age Group and Social Class (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Never 98.1 97.3 95.5 95.4 94.3 93.4 81.2 78.4 76.7
Once or twice 0.4 0.3 0.5 2.3 2.5 3.6 9.0 9.3 12.6
3 to 5 times - - - 0.5 0.6 0.8 3.0 4.1 2.7
6 to 9 times - - - 0.1 0.4 0.1 1.6 1.9 2.0
10 to 19 times - - 0.5 0.3 0.2 0.6 1.4 1.6 0.9
20 to 39 times - - - 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.5 1.0 2.3
40 times or more - - 0.5 0.3 0.4 0.4 1.9 2.9 2.0
Missing 15 2.3 3.0 1.0 14 0.8 1.3 0.8 0.7
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
Have you ever taken cannabis? In your life. By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Never 97.7 96.8 96.9 94.4 92.8 91.5 77.6 73.7 77.4
Once or twice 0.8 0.7 - 2.7 2.9 4.4 9.1 10.3 11.7
3 to 5 times - - - 0.6 0.6 1.4 3.7 4.8 2.5
6 to 9 times - - - 0.2 0.5 0.3 1.8 25 1.1
10 to 19 times - - 1.0 0.4 0.3 0.5 1.9 2.1 1.1
20 to 39 times - - - 0.2 0.4 0.5 0.8 1.3 3.2
40 times or more - - - 0.6 0.6 0.3 3.3 4.0 2.8
Missing 15 2.5 2.0 0.9 1.9 1.1 1.8 1.3 0.4
n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283
Have you ever taken cannabis? In your life. By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Never 98.5 97.8 94.2 96.3 96.0 95.3 84.9 83.7 76.0
Once or twice - - 1.0 1.8 2.0 2.8 8.9 8.2 13.7
3 to 5 times - - - 0.5 0.6 0.3 2.4 3.1 3.0
6 to 9 times - - - 0.1 0.3 - 1.5 1.3 3.0
10 to 19 times - - - 0.2 0.1 0.6 0.9 1.0 0.7
20 to 39 times - - - - 0.1 - 0.2 7 15
40 times or more - - 1.0 0.1 0.2 0.6 0.3 1.8 1.1
Missing 15 2.2 3.9 1.0 0.8 0.6 0.9 0.1 1.1
n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271
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In the last 12 months.

Have you ever taken cannabis? In the last 12 months. By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Never 80.9 86.2
Once or twice 4.7 3.7
3 to 5 times 1.4 1.0
6 to 9 times 0.7 0.6
10 to 19 times 1.0 0.3
20 to 39 times 0.4 0.1
40 times or more 1.4 0.3
Missing 9.4 7.9
n 6487 6069
Have you ever taken cannabis? In the last 12 months. By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 90.4 88.7 75.8
Once or twice 0.2 2.1 8.5
3 to 5 times - 0.3 2.8
6 to 9 times 0.1 0.3 1.2
10 to 19 times - 0.3 1.3
20 to 39 times 0.1 0.1 0.5
40 times or more 0.4 0.6 1.3
Missing 8.8 7.6 8.6
n 1613 6088 4499
Have you ever taken cannabis? In the last 12 months. By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 85.7 85.5 84.2
Once or twice 4.1 3.6 45
3 to 5 times 1.1 1.4 1.2
6 to 9 times 0.4 0.6 0.7
10 to 19 times 0.4 0.7 0.6
20 to 39 times 0.2 0.1 0.4
40 times or more 0.5 0.6 0.9
Missing 7.4 7.3 7.4
n 4537 4363 1520
Have you ever taken cannabis? In the last 12 months. By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 90.3 90.7 86.1 91.6 72.7 79.4
Once or twice 0.4 - 2.6 1.6 9.0 8.0
3 to 5 times - - 0.4 0.2 3.3 2.3
6 to 9 times 0.1 0.1 0.3 0.2 1.2 1.2
10 to 19 times - - 0.4 0.1 2.0 0.6
20 to 39 times 0.3 - 0.3 - 0.8 0.2
40 times or more 0.3 0.4 1.0 0.2 2.3 0.2
Missing 8.7 8.8 8.9 6.1 8.7 8.2
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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Have you ever taken cannabis? In the last 12 months. By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 83.5 87.9 82.4 88.9 82.4 86.0
Once or twice 4.6 3.6 4.3 3.0 4.6 4.5
3 to 5 times 1.4 0.8 1.7 1.0 0.9 15
6 to 9 times 0.4 0.5 0.8 0.4 0.5 0.9
10 to 19 times 0.7 0.2 1.2 0.2 0.9 0.3
20 to 39 times 0.4 0.1 0.2 0.0 0.7 0.1
40 times or more 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.2 1.3 0.5
Missing 8.0 6.8 8.2 6.3 8.7 6.2
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
Have you ever taken cannabis? In the last 12 months. By Age Group and Social Class (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Never 92.9 92.3 88.1 90.7 90.5 89.9 78.5 76.4 76.0
Once or twice 0.2 0.2 - 1.6 1.7 25 8.1 7.9 9.2
3 to 5 times - - - 0.3 0.4 0.3 2.2 3.6 2.7
6 to 9 times - - - 0.1 0.3 0.3 1.0 1.2 1.6
10 to 19 times - - - 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.7 1.8 1.3
20 to 39 times - - 0.5 0.1 - 0.3 0.4 0.3 0.5
40 times or more - - 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.7 1.0 1.1 1.1
Missing 6.9 7.5 10.9 6.6 6.5 5.9 8.1 7.7 7.6
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
Have you ever taken cannabis? In the last 12 months. By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Never 93.9 90.8 90.8 88.5 87.9 86.0 74.6 2.7 75.3
Once or twice 0.4 0.4 - 2.3 2.1 3.3 8.8 8.9 8.1
3 to 5 times - - - 0.3 0.4 0.5 29 4.4 1.8
6 to 9 times - - - 0.1 0.4 - 0.9 1.4 1.4
10 to 19 times - - - 0.3 0.4 0.3 1.2 2.8 2.1
20 to 39 times - - 1.0 0.3 - 0.5 0.6 0.5 0.7
40 times or more - - - 0.5 0.6 0.8 2.0 1.8 1.8
Missing 5.7 8.8 8.2 7.8 8.2 8.5 9.0 7.4 8.8
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283
Have you ever taken cannabis? In the last 12 months. By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Never 91.9 93.6 85.4 92.9 93.4 93.9 82.5 80.6 76.8
Once or twice - - - 0.9 1.3 1.7 7.4 6.7 10.3
3 to 5 times - - - 0.3 0.3 - 1.6 25 3.7
6 to 9 times - - - 0.2 0.1 0.6 1.0 1.0 1.8
10 to 19 times - - - 0.1 - - 0.2 0.6 0.4
20 to 39 times - - - - - - 0.2 0.1 0.4
40 times or more - - 1.0 0.1 0.2 0.6 - 0.3 0.4
Missing 8.1 6.4 13.6 5.5 4.7 34 7.1 8.1 6.3
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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In the last 30 days.

Have you ever taken cannabis? In the last 30 days. By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Never 83.9 88.6
Once or twice 2.0 1.6
3 to 5 times 0.8 0.5
6 to 9 times 0.5 0.3
10 to 19 times 0.9 0.2
20 to 39 times 0.4 0.0
40 times or more 1.4 0.3
Missing 10.2 8.5
n 6487 6069
Have you ever taken cannabis? In the last 30 days. By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 90.5 89.4 81.8
Once or twice 0.1 1.0 3.7
3to 5 times - 0.2 1.6
6 to 9 times 0.1 0.2 0.7
10 to 19 times - 0.2 1.1
20 to 39 times 0.1 0.1 0.4
40 times or more 0.4 0.6 1.2
Missing 8.8 8.4 9.4
n 1613 6088 4499
Have you ever taken cannabis? In the last 30 days. By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 88.2 87.9 87.5
Once or twice 1.8 1.7 1.6
3 to 5 times 0.6 0.8 0.7
6 to 9 times 0.3 0.3 0.5
10 to 19 times 0.4 0.6 0.3
20 to 39 times 0.2 0.0 0.2
40 times or more 0.4 0.6 0.9
Missing 8.2 7.9 8.2
n 4537 4363 1520
Have you ever taken cannabis? In the last 30 days. By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 90.7 90.5 87.1 92.0 79.1 84.8
Once or twice 0.1 - 1.1 0.8 3.9 35
3 to 5 times - - 0.3 0.1 2.0 1.2
6 to 9 times 0.1 0.1 0.3 0.1 0.7 0.7
10 to 19 times - - 0.4 0.0 1.7 0.4
20 to 39 times 0.3 - 0.2 - 0.7 0.1
40 times or more 0.3 0.4 1.0 0.2 2.1 0.2
Missing 8.5 9.0 9.7 6.8 9.7 9.0
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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Have you ever taken cannabis? In the last 30 days. By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 86.5 90.0 85.5 90.6 85.3 89.7
Once or twice 2.1 1.6 2.0 1.4 1.4 1.7
3 to 5 times 0.7 0.4 1.0 0.6 0.7 0.8
6 to 9 times 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.2 0.4 0.7
10 to 19 times 0.6 0.1 1.1 0.1 0.5 0.1
20 to 39 times 0.3 0.1 0.1 - 0.4 -
40 times or more 0.9 - 1.0 0.2 1.3 0.5
Missing 8.7 7.5 8.9 6.8 10.0 6.5
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
Have you ever taken cannabis? In the last 30 days. By Age Group and Social Class (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Never 92.7 92.3 88.1 91.0 90.9 90.9 83.9 82.5 83.6
Once or twice - - - 0.9 0.9 0.8 3.5 3.8 3.2
3 to 5 times - - - 0.1 0.2 0.3 1.2 2.1 1.4
6 to 9 times - - - 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.6 0.5 1.1
10 to 19 times - - - 0.1 0.2 - 0.7 15 0.9
20 to 39 times - - 0.5 0.1 - - 0.4 0.1 0.4
40 times or more - - 0.5 0.2 0.5 0.7 0.8 1.1 1.1
Missing 7.3 7.7 10.9 7.5 7.2 7.0 8.8 8.4 8.3
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
Have you ever taken cannabis? In the last 30 days. By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Never 93.9 91.2 90.8 89.2 88.6 87.4 80.9 79.9 81.6
Once or twice - - - 1.1 0.9 1.1 3.9 4.4 25
3 to 5 times - - - 0.1 0.3 0.5 1.6 25 1.1
6 to 9 times - - - 0.1 0.4 - 0.6 0.5 1.1
10 to 19 times - - - 0.2 0.4 - 1.1 25 1.4
20 to 39 times - - 1.0 0.2 - - 0.6 0.3 0.7
40 times or more - - - 0.5 0.6 0.8 1.7 1.8 1.8
Missing 6.1 8.8 8.2 8.6 9.0 10.1 9.7 8.2 9.9
n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283
Have you ever taken cannabis? In the last 30 days. By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Never 915 93.3 85.4 92.9 93.5 94.4 87.0 85.5 85.6
Once or twice - - - 0.7 0.9 0.6 3.2 3.1 4.1
3 to 5 times - - - 0.1 0.1 0.6 0.9 1.6 1.8
6 to 9 times - - - 0.1 - - 0.6 0.4 1.1
10 to 19 times - - - - - - 0.2 0.4 0.4
20 to 39 times - - - - - - 0.2 - -
40 times or more - - 1.0 - 0.2 0.6 - 0.3 0.4
Missing 8.5 6.7 13.6 6.3 5.3 3.9 7.8 8.7 6.6
n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271
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At what age did you first do the following things?

Drink alcohol (more than a small amount)

At what age did you first drink alcohol? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Never 50.7 55.7
11 years or less 9.8 5.3
12 years old 8.2 7.0
13 years old 10.1 9.5
14 years old 8.3 9.4
15 years old 5.9 6.5
16 years or older 3.6 3.6
Missing 3.4 3.1
n 6487 6069
At what age did you first drink alcohol? By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 86.7 64.3 27.1
11 years or less 8.4 8.9 5.6
12 years old 0.3 9.8 7.8
13 years old 0.1 9.3 14.5
14 years old 0.1 4.2 18.3
15 years old 0.1 0.2 16.5
16 years or older 1.0 0.8 7.6
Missing 3.3 2.6 2.8
n 1613 6088 4499
At what age did you first drink alcohol? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 6.6 54.7 51.8
11 years or less 6.8 7.6 7.6
12 years old 9.5 7.9 8.2
13 years old 9.4 9.9 10.3
14 years old 7.3 8.8 9.5
15 years old 4.2 5.3 6.9
16 years or older 6.6 35 3.3
Missing 2.0 2.3 2.4
n 4537 4363 1520
At what age did you first drink alcohol? By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 84.1 89.3 60.6 68.3 27.7 26.5
11 years or less 10.3 6.5 11.5 6.3 7.5 3.4
12 years old 0.4 0.2 10.3 9.2 8.4 7.1
13 years old 0.1 - 9.4 9.2 14.9 14.0
14 years old 0.1 0.1 4.4 4.0 16.3 20.5
15 years old 0.1 - 0.1 0.2 154 17.7
16 years or older 0.9 1.1 0.8 0.7 7.1 8.0
Missing 4.0 2.7 2.8 2.1 2.7 2.7
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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At what age did you first drink alcohol? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 51.8 56.5 51.8 57.8 51.6 52.0
11 years or less 8.6 4.6 9.9 5.1 8.9 6.2
12 years old 7.8 5.7 8.3 7.4 8.2 8.3
13 years old 9.8 9.2 10.2 9.7 10.5 10.1
14 years old 8.5 10.3 8.8 8.8 8.8 10.3
15 years old 7.2 7.5 5.0 5.7 7.0 6.7
16 years or older 45 4.0 3.4 3.4 2.9 3.7
Missing 1.9 2.2 2.6 2.0 2.1 2.6
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
At what age did you first drink alcohol? By Age Group and Social Class (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Never 89.3 86.6 87.1 68.1 65.4 60.8 28.5 26.5 27.6
11 years or less 7.5 8.5 8.5 8.1 8.6 10.2 4.6 5.8 4.2
12 years old 0.4 0.3 0.5 8.5 9.9 10.6 6.8 8.3 8.1
13 years old - - - 8.4 9.4 11.7 13.8 15.1 12.6
14 years old 0.2 0.2 - 4.2 4.2 51 18.3 19.2 18.6
15 years old - 0.2 - 0.0 0.2 0.1 17.9 14.8 18.4
16 years or older 1.1 1.0 1.0 0.9 0.5 0.3 8.3 8.0 7.8
Missing 15 3.2 3.0 1.8 1.8 1.1 1.8 2.3 2.7
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
At what age did you first drink alcohol? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Never 87.8 83.0 83.7 64.1 61.4 61.4 28.4 27.2 28.6
11 years or less 9.1 11.3 9.2 10.6 10.9 11.8 6.0 7.9 5.3
12 years old 0.8 - 1.0 10.0 10.0 104 7.4 9.1 7.8
13 years old - - - 8.0 10.0 11.2 14.9 14.4 13.8
14 years old - 4 - 4.4 4.7 4.7 15.9 17.9 16.6
15 years old - A4 - - 0.3 - 17.3 135 18.7
16 years or older 11 4 2.0 1.0 0.5 - 8.2 7.9 6.4
Missing 1.1 4.6 4.1 1.9 2.1 0.5 1.8 2.3 2.8
n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283
At what age did you first drink alcohol? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Never 90.7 89.8 90.3 72.3 69.7 60.1 28.6 25.8 26.6
11 years or less 5.9 6.1 7.8 5.6 6.2 8.7 3.1 3.2 3.0
12 years old - 0.6 - 6.9 9.7 10.9 6.1 7.3 8.5
13 years old - - - 8.8 8.7 12.3 12.6 16.1 11.4
14 years old 0.4 - - 3.9 3.8 5.6 20.8 20.8 20.7
15 years old - - - 0.1 0.1 0.3 18.5 16.4 18.1
16 years or older 11 1.6 - 0.7 0.5 0.6 8.4 8.1 9.2
Missing 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.7 1.3 1.7 1.8 2.2 2.6
n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271
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Get drunk

At what age did you first get drunk? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Never 65.3 68.6
11 years or less 2.8 1.2
12 years old 3.1 2.3
13 years old 6.0 49
14 years old 7.3 7.4
15 years old 5.9 6.5
16 years or older 4.3 4.6
Missing 5.3 45
n 6487 6069
At what age did you first get drunk? By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 91.2 79.6 42.6
11 years or less 2.4 1.9 1.9
12 years old - 3.4 3.0
13 years old 0.1 5.6 7.5
14 years old 0.2 4.0 14.6
15 years old 0.1 0.2 16.4
16 years or older 0.8 0.7 9.9
Missing 5.3 4.6 4.1
n 1613 6088 4499
At what age did you first get drunk? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 69.1 69.1 64.9
11 years or less 1.3 1.8 2.1
12 years old 2.2 2.8 2.8
13 years old 4.6 55 6.4
14 years old 7.0 7.1 9.1
15 years old 7.1 5.7 6.3
16 years or older 5.2 4.2 4.3
Missing 3.7 3.9 4.1
n 4537 4363 1520
At what age did you first get drunk? By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 89.2 934 77.8 81.9 42.6 42.6
11 years or less 3.4 14 25 1.2 2.8 0.8
12 years old - 0.1 3.7 3.0 3.4 2.4
13 years old - - 5.8 5.3 8.5 6.3
14 years old 0.1 0.1 3.9 4.1 14.5 14.8
15 years old 0.1 - 0.4 0.0 15.1 18.0
16 years or older 0.9 0.7 0.7 0.8 9.1 10.8
Missing 6.3 4.3 5.2 3.8 4.0 4.2
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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At what age did you first get drunk? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 68.6 69.7 66.9 71.4 63.7 66.3
11 years or less 1.7 0.9 2.4 1.1 2.6 1.6
12 years old 2.2 2.1 35 1.9 3.4 2.2
13 years old 5.0 4.1 6.0 5.0 7.1 5.7
14 years old 6.9 7.0 7.4 6.8 7.6 10.6
15 years old 6.9 7.1 5.6 5.9 5.8 6.9
16 years or older 5.1 5.3 4.0 4.4 4.7 3.7
Missing 3.5 3.8 4.2 3.4 5.0 3.0
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
At what age did you first get drunk? By Age Group and Social Class (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Never 94.4 92.0 91.5 83.4 81.5 76.8 46.0 42.9 40.3
11 years or less 0.9 2.3 25 1.3 1.7 2.1 1.4 1.6 1.8
12 years old - - 0.5 2.6 3.1 3.6 2.4 3.4 2.9
13 years old - - - 4.4 5.2 8.1 6.2 8.2 6.9
14 years old - 0.3 - 3.4 4.2 4.7 13.2 14.4 17.7
15 years old - 0.2 - 0.2 0.1 0.1 17.0 16.2 16.6
16 years or older 0.9 0.5 1.0 0.9 0.3 00.1 10.3 10.2 10.6
Missing 3.8 4.7 4.5 3.6 3.8 4.4 3.5 3.2 3.2
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
At what age did you first get drunk? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Never 93.9 89.4 87.8 82.5 79.5 75.6 46.0 42.2 40.6
11 years or less 1.1 3.5 4.1 15 1.9 25 2.2 2.3 21
12 years old - - - 2.7 4.0 4.4 25 4.3 35
13 years old - - - 4.8 51 8.8 7.0 9.4 7.8
14 years old - 0.4 - 3.1 4.8 3.3 13.5 14.1 15.2
15 years old - 0.4 - 0.5 0.3 - 16.1 15.0 15.2
16 years or older 0.8 0.4 2.0 0.9 0.4 - 9.7 9.3 11.7
Missing 4.2 6.0 6.1 4.0 4.1 55 3.0 3.4 3.9
n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283
At what age did you first get drunk? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Never 94.8 94.3 95.1 84.4 83.8 78.2 46.0 43.5 39.9
11 years or less 0.7 1.3 1.0 1.1 1.3 1.7 .6 0.7 15
12 years old - - 1.0 2.6 2.2 2.8 2.3 2.2 2.2
13 years old - - - 4.1 5.4 7.5 5.3 6.7 5.9
14 years old - 0.3 - 3.6 3.6 6.1 13.0 14.8 20.3
15 years old - - - - 0.3 17.9 17.7 18.1
16 years or older 11 0.6 - 0.9 0.3 0.3 10.9 11.3 9.6
Missing 3.3 35 2.9 3.2 3.4 3.1 4.1 2.9 2.6
n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271
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Smoke a cigarette (more than a puff)

At what age did you first smoke a cigarette? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Never 71.4 72.0
11 years or less 5.6 4.1
12 years old 4.2 3.5
13 years old 4.7 5.0
14 years old 4.7 5.5
15 years old 3.0 3.7
16 years or older 2.2 2.2
Missing 4.3 3.9
n 6487 6069
At what age did you first smoke a cigarette? By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 91.8 80.5 54.9
11 years or less 2.6 4.9 5.7
12 years old 0.1 3.8 5.5
13 years old - 4.3 7.4
14 years old - 2.6 10.3
15 years old 0.1 0.1 8.9
16 years or older 0.5 0.4 4.7
Missing 5.0 3.4 2.7
n 1613 6088 4499
At what age did you first smoke a cigarette? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 74.9 73.4 70.3
11 years or less 3.1 4.7 6.5
12 years old 3.2 3.9 3.7
13 years old 4.7 4.8 5.1
14 years old 5.0 55 55
15 years old 3.9 2.7 4.0
16 years or older 29 2.0 1.8
Missing 25 2.9 3.0
n 4537 4363 1520
At what age did you first smoke a cigarette? By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 90.5 93.1 79.6 81.9 56.3 534
11 years or less 3.4 1.8 5.5 4.2 6.5 4.8
12 years old 0.1 - 4.1 34 5.8 5.1
13 years old - - 4.0 4.6 7.4 7.5
14 years old - - 2.6 2.6 9.1 11.7
15 years old 0.1 - 0.1 0.2 7.9 9.9
16 years or older 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.3 4.3 5.1
Missing 54 4.5 3.7 2.7 2.7 2.5
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118

103



At what age did you first smoke a cigarette? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 75.5 74.4 72.8 74.3 71.3 69.3
11 years or less 3.7 2.4 5.2 4.1 6.3 6.7
12 years old 3.4 3.1 4.4 3.3 4.3 3.0
13 years old 4.4 5.0 5.0 4.7 4.7 5.6
14 years old 4.3 5.6 5.1 5.9 5.3 5.8
15 years old 3.7 4.0 2.4 3.1 2.9 5.2
16 years or older 2.7 3.0 2.1 2.0 1.7 1.9
Missing 2.3 2.6 3.1 2.7 3.4 2.5
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
At what age did you first smoke a cigarette? By Age Group and Social Class (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Never 95.1 93.5 91.0 84.7 81.8 78.3 58.6 545 54.2
11 years or less 11 2.2 4.0 2.8 4.5 7.2 4.0 5.8 6.5
12 years old - - - 3.2 3.6 3.9 4.3 6.0 4.9
13 years old - - - 4.2 4.2 4.8 6.6 7.9 7.8
14 years old - - - 2.1 3.0 3.3 9.6 11.6 10.1
15 years old - - - 0.1 0.1 0.1 9.5 7.8 10.3
16 years or older 0.6 0.5 1.0 0.6 0.3 - 5.6 4.7 4.3
Missing 3.2 3.9 4.0 2.3 2.6 2.3 1.7 1.6 2.0
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
At what age did you first smoke a cigarette? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Never 97.0 90.8 86.7 84.1 81.6 78.4 60.0 55.1 58.0
11 years or less 0.8 3.5 51 34 4.8 6.3 5.0 6.2 6.4
12 years old - - - 3.5 3.7 4.4 45 6.9 6.0
13 years old - - - 3.8 3.9 4.7 6.6 8.5 6.7
14 years old - - - 2.2 2.8 3.3 8.0 10.3 9.5
15 years old - - - 0.1 0.1 - 9.0 6.6 7.8
16 years or older - 0.7 2.0 0.6 0.4 - 5.1 4.7 3.5
Missing 2.3 4.9 6.1 24 2.8 3.0 1.8 1.7 2.1
n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283
At what age did you first smoke a cigarette? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Never 93.3 95.9 95.1 85.4 82.3 78.2 57.3 54.0 50.2
11 years or less 15 1.0 29 2.3 4.2 8.1 3.0 5.4 6.6
12 years old - - - 2.8 3.3 3.4 4.1 5.0 3.7
13 years old - - - 4.7 4.6 5.0 6.7 7.2 8.9
14 years old - - - 2.0 3.1 34 11.3 12.9 10.7
15 years old - - - 0.1 0.1 0.3 10.0 9.1 12.9
16 years or older 11 0.3 - 0.6 0.2 - 5.9 4.8 5.2
Missing 4.1 2.9 1.9 2.2 2.2 1.7 1.7 1.6 1.8
n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271
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Take cannabis

At what age did you first take cannabis? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Never 83.8 88.2
11 years or less 1.1 0.3
12 years old 0.9 0.4
13 years old 1.9 0.9
14 years old 2.8 2.1
15 years old 2.6 2.1
16 years or older 2.0 1.6
Missing 5.0 45
n 6487 6069
At what age did you first take cannabis? By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 93.1 92.0 78.1
11 years or less 0.5 0.6 0.9
12 years old - 0.7 0.7
13 years old - 1.3 2.0
14 years old 0.1 1.3 49
15 years old - 0.1 6.2
16 years or older 0.3 0.3 3.9
Missing 6.0 3.7 3.2
n 1613 6088 4499
At what age did you first take cannabis? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 88.6 87.6 86.1
11 years or less 0.4 0.3 0.9
12 years old 0.4 0.4 0.6
13 years old 1.1 15 1.7
14 years old 2.0 2.6 2.6
15 years old 2.2 2.3 2.7
16 years or older 2.2 15 1.8
Missing 3.0 3.6 3.6
n 4537 4363 1520
At what age did you first take cannabis? By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 92.2 94.1 90.4 94.0 74.9 81.8
11 years or less 0.6 0.2 1.0 0.1 1.3 0.5
12 years old - - 11 0.4 0.9 0.5
13 years old - - 1.7 1.0 2.7 1.2
14 years old 0.1 - 15 11 55 4.2
15 years old - - 0.1 0.1 7.0 5.3
16 years or older 0.4 0.2 0.3 0.3 4.3 3.6
Missing 6.6 5.4 4.1 3.0 3.3 3.0
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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At what age did you first take cannabis? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 87.0 90.2 84.9 90.8 85.3 87.0
11 years or less 0.7 0.1 0.5 0.1 1.3 0.4
12 years old 0.5 0.3 0.6 0.2 0.9 0.3
13 years old 1.3 1.0 2.3 0.6 25 0.9
14 years old 2.5 15 3.0 2.1 2.5 2.8
15 years old 2.6 1.9 2.7 1.9 2.4 3.0
16 years or older 2.3 2.0 1.9 1.1 1.7 1.7
Missing 3.1 3.0 4.0 3.1 34 3.8
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
At what age did you first take cannabis? By Age Group and Social Class (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Never 95.9 94.5 93.5 94.2 934 92.7 81.4 78.2 77.3
11 years or less - - 0.5 0.3 0.2 0.8 0.7 0.5 1.1
12 years old - - - 0.4 0.5 00.7 0.6 0.5 0.7
13 years old - - - 1.0 1.3 15 1.6 2.3 25
14 years old - - - 11 14 15 3.5 5.4 5.1
15 years old - - - - 0.1 0.3 5.6 6.8 6.7
16 years or older 0.4 0.2 0.5 0.5 0.1 - 4.3 3.6 4.2
Missing 3.8 5.4 5.5 2.6 2.9 25 2.4 25 25
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
At what age did you first take cannabis? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Never 96.6 92.9 91.8 93.2 91.5 91.0 77.9 74.1 77.4
11 years or less - - 1.0 0.6 0.4 1.1 1.0 0.8 1.8
12 years old - - - 0.6 0.8 11 0.6 0.6 11
13 years old - - - 1.0 1.8 2.5 2.0 3.6 3.2
14 years old - - - 1.4 1.7 1.6 4.6 6.1 4.2
15 years old - - - - 0.2 - 6.6 7.6 6.4
16 years or older - 0.4 1.0 0.5 0.2 - 4.6 4.4 4.2
Missing 34 6.7 6.1 2.7 3.4 2.7 2.8 2.7 1.8
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283
At what age did you first take cannabis? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Never 95.2 95.9 95.1 95.3 95.7 94.4 84.9 83.0 77.1
11 years or less - - - - - 0.6 0.3 0.3 0.4
12 years old - - - 0.2 0.1 0.3 0.6 0.4 0.4
13 years old - - - 0.9 0.8 0.6 1.3 0.7 1.8
14 years old - - - 0.8 1.1 14 25 4.7 5.9
15 years old - - - - - 0.6 4.6 5.7 7.0
16 years or older 0.7 - - 0.5 0.1 - 4.0 2.8 4.1
Missing 4.1 4.1 4.9 2.4 2.2 2.2 1.9 2.3 3.3
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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Sniff glue or solvents

At what age did you first sniff glue or solvents? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Never 86.9 88.6
11 years or less 4.6 3.8
12 years old 1.2 1.1
13 years old 1.2 0.9
14 years old 0.6 0.7
15 years old 0.4 0.4
16 years or older 0.4 0.3
Missing 45 4.4
n 6487 6069
At what age did you first sniff glue or solvents? By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 89.0 89.0 88.0
11 years or less 4.9 4.5 3.7
12 years old 0.1 15 11
13 years old - 11 1.4
14 years old - 0.3 1.3
15 years old - 0.1 1.0
16 years or older 0.3 0.2 0.5
Missing 5.7 3.3 3.0
n 1613 6088 4499
At what age did you first sniff glue or solvents? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 90.3 88.8 88.9
11 years or less 3.9 4.3 3.9
12 years old 0.9 1.3 1.1
13 years old 0.9 11 1.1
14 years old 0.5 0.6 1.1
15 years old 0.4 0.4 0.3
16 years or older 0.4 0.3 0.2
Missing 2.6 3.3 3.4
n 4537 4363 1520
At what age did you first sniff glue or solvents? By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 88.3 89.7 88.3 90.0 86.9 89.4
11 years or less 5.3 4.5 4.6 4.4 45 2.7
12 years old 0.1 - 1.6 15 1.2 1.0
13 years old - - 14 0.8 1.4 1.4
14 years old - - 0.4 0.3 1.2 15
15 years old - - 0.1 0.1 1.0 0.9
16 years or older 0.4 0.2 0.3 0.2 0.6 0.4
Missing 5.9 55 3.4 2.8 3.1 2.7
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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At what age did you first sniff glue or solvents? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 89.6 91.0 88.2 89.6 88.9 89.0
11 years or less 4.6 3.2 4.3 4.3 4.3 3.4
12 years old 11 0.8 1.4 1.0 0.8 1.3
13 years old 1.0 0.9 15 0.6 1.3 0.9
14 years old 0.5 0.5 0.4 0.7 1.1 1.2
15 years old 0.3 0.4 0.6 0.2 0.3 0.4
16 years or older 0.4 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.1 0.1
Missing 2.5 2.8 3.3 3.1 3.2 3.6
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
At what age did you first sniff glue or solvents? By Age Group and Social Class (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Never 91.6 90.5 89.6 90.9 89.3 91.6 90.1 88.8 87.2
11 years or less 4.7 4.4 5.0 4.0 5.0 3.7 3.7 3.3 3.8
12 years old - 0.2 - 1.2 1.7 1.2 1.0 1.2 1.3
13 years old - - - 1.2 11 0.7 1.0 1.6 2.0
14 years old - - - 0.3 0.2 0.6 0.9 1.3 2.3
15 years old - - - 0.0 0.1 - 0.8 1.2 0.9
16 years or older 0.4 0.2 0.5 0.3 0.1 - 0.4 0.4 0.2
Missing 3.4 4.9 5.0 2.0 2.6 2.2 2.1 2.3 2.3
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
At what age did you first sniff glue or solvents? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Never 92.8 89.0 87.8 90.3 88.8 91.5 88.1 88.2 87.3
11 years or less 4.6 4.6 6.1 4.6 4.3 4.4 4.8 3.9 3.9
12 years old - 0.4 - 1.0 1.9 0.8 1.6 1.0 11
13 years old - - - 14 15 0.8 0.8 2.2 2.1
14 years old - - - 0.4 0.2 0.3 0.9 0.8 2.5
15 years old - - - - 0.2 - 0.8 1.6 0.7
16 years or older - 0.4 1.0 0.3 0.2 - 0.6 0.4 -
Missing 2.7 5.7 5.1 1.9 2.9 2.2 2.6 1.9 2.5
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283
At what age did you first sniff glue or solvents? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Never 90.4 91.7 91.3 915 89.8 91.6 92.2 89.7 87.1
11 years or less 4.8 4.1 3.9 3.3 5.8 3.1 2.6 25 3.7
12 years old - - - 1.3 1.3 1.7 0.5 1.2 15
13 years old - - - 0.9 0.7 0.6 1.1 0.9 1.8
14 years old - - - 0.3 0.2 0.8 0.9 1.9 2.2
15 years old - - - 0.1 - - 0.8 0.7 1.1
16 years or older 0.7 - - 0.4 0.1 - 0.3 0.4 0.4
Missing 4.1 4.1 4.9 2.2 2.1 2.2 1.6 2.6 2.2
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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On how many occasions (if any) have you done the following things in the last

30 days?

Smoked cigarettes

On how many occasions (if any) have you smoked cigarettes in the last 30 days? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls

Never 82.9 82.6
Once or twice 5.1 5.2
3to 5 times 1.7 2.1
6 to 9 times 1.0 1.2
10 to 19 times 1.2 1.6
20 to 39 times 0.9 1.2
40 times or more 4.3 3.6
Missing 2.9 2.6
n 6487 6069
On how many occasions (if any) have you smoked cigarettes in the last 30 days? By Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 95.2 88.8 71.4
Once or twice 1.1 4.0 7.9
3to 5 times 0.1 1.2 35
6 to 9 times 0.1 0.8 1.9
10 to 19 times 0.1 0.7 2.9
20 to 39 times 0.1 0.4 2.2
40 times or more 0.3 1.6 8.2
Missing 3.0 2.4 2.1
n 1613 6088 4499

On how many occasions (if any) have you smoked cigarettes in the las

t 30 days? By

Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 85.7 83.7 83.0
Once or twice 4.7 5.0 5.8
3 to 5 times 1.6 2.1 1.8
6 to 9 times 1.0 1.2 0.9
10 to 19 times 1.5 1.4 1.5
20 to 39 times 0.8 1.1 1.4
40 times or more 3.1 3.8 3.9
Missing 1.6 1.7 1.7
n 4537 4363 1520

On how many occasions (if any) have you smoked cigarettes in the last 30 days? By Gender and Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 94.6 95.8 88.8 89.2 72.6 70.1
Once or twice 1.9 0.4 4.0 4.0 7.5 8.5
3 to 5 times 0.1 0.1 1.3 1.2 2.7 4.3
6 to 9 times 0.1 - 0.8 0.8 1.7 2.1
10 to 19 times - 0.1 0.4 0.9 2.6 3.2
20 to 39 times 0.1 - 0.4 0.5 1.8 25
40 times or more 0.4 0.2 1.7 1.6 9.0 7.3
Missing 2.8 3.3 2.7 1.8 2.1 2.0
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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On how many occasions (if any) have you smoked cigarettes in the last 30 days? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 86.6 84.8 83.7 84.0 84.5 81.6
Once or twice 4.3 5.1 4.9 5.1 6.1 5.4
3 to 5 times 1.4 1.9 2.0 2.2 1.4 2.2
6 to 9 times 11 1.0 1.1 1.3 0.5 1.2
10 to 19 times 1.2 1.8 1.2 1.6 1.4 1.6
20 to 39 times 0.8 0.8 1.0 1.1 1.1 1.7
40 times or more 3.2 2.9 4.3 3.3 3.7 4.1
Missing 15 1.7 1.8 15 1.3 2.1
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756

On how many occasions (if any) have you smoked cigarettes in the last 30 days? By Age Group and Social Class

(%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Never 98.3 96.0 95.5 92.2 89.5 88.7 74.9 71.1 71.8
Once or twice 0.2 1.0 15 3.0 3.9 5.9 7.9 8.2 7.0
3 to 5 times - 0.2 0.5 0.9 15 1.7 3.1 4.0 2.7
6 to 9 times - 0.2 - 0.7 0.8 0.4 1.7 2.0 1.8
10 to 19 times - 0.2 - 0.6 0.8 0.4 2.8 2.7 3.4
20 to 39 times - - - 0.3 0.5 0.3 15 2.4 29
40 times or more - - - 0.8 15 1.4 6.6 8.4 8.5
Missing 15 25 25 15 1.6 1.2 1.4 1.1 1.8
n 533 597 201 2113 | 2196 724 1779 | 1460 554

On how many occasions (if any) have you smoked cigarettes in the last 30 days? By Age Group and Social Class

for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Never 98.1 95.4 93.9 92.5 90.0 88.8 76.6 71.2 75.6
Once or twice 0.4 1.8 3.1 2.8 35 6.3 7.2 7.9 7.1
3 to 5 times - - 1.0 0.9 1.6 1.4 2.2 3.5 1.8
6 to 9 times - 0.4 - 0.9 0.7 0.3 1.7 1.7 1.1
10 to 19 times - - - 0.5 0.4 0.5 2.3 2.6 3.2
20 to 39 times - - - 0.3 0.5 0.5 1.3 2.2 1.8
40 times or more - - - 0.6 1.2 1.1 7.2 10.0 8.1
Missing 15 2.5 2.0 15 2.0 1.1 1.3 1.0 1.4
n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283

On how many occasions (if any) have you smoked cigarettes in the last 30 days? By Age Group and Social Class

for GIRLS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Never 98.5 96.5 97.1 92.0 89.2 88.5 73.0 71.0 67.9
Once or twice - 0.3 - 3.1 4.2 5.6 8.6 8.7 7.0
3 to 5 times - 0.3 - 0.7 1.3 2.0 4.0 4.7 3.7
6 to 9 times - - - 0.6 0.9 0.6 1.8 2.3 2.6
10 to 19 times - 0.3 - 0.8 1.1 0.3 3.3 2.9 3.7
20 to 39 times - - - 0.4 0.6 - 1.7 25 4.1
40 times or more - - - 0.9 1.7 1.7 6.0 6.7 8.9
Missing 15 25 29 15 1.0 1.4 15 1.2 2.2
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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Drunk alcohol

On how many occasions (if any) have you drunk alcohol in the last 30 days? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls

Never 65.5 67.1
Once or twice 17.3 17.4
3 to 5 times 6.9 7.7
6 to 9 times 3.3 2.7
10 to 19 times 2.0 15
20 to 39 times 0.6 0.5
40 times or more 1.5 0.5
Missing 29 2.6
n 6487 6069
On how many occasions (if any) have you drunk alcohol in the last 30 days? By Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 90.8 77.3 43.8
Once or twice 4.9 13.1 28.0
3 to 5 times 0.6 3.8 14.2
6 to 9 times 0.2 1.3 6.0
10 to 19 times 0.2 1.0 3.2
20 to 39 times 0.1 0.3 1.0
40 times or more 0.4 0.7 15
Missing 2.9 2.5 2.3
n 1613 6088 4499
On how many occasions (if any) have you drunk alcohol in the last 30 days? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 67.4 67.2 66.1
Once or twice 18.0 175 18.4
3 to 5 times 7.5 7.5 7.9
6 to 9 times 2.9 2.7 3.4
10 to 19 times 1.6 15 1.7
20 to 39 times 0.4 0.7 0.4
40 times or more 0.6 1.0 0.7
Missing 1.7 1.9 1.6
n 4537 4363 1520

On how many occasions (if any) have you drunk alcohol in the last 30 days? By Gender and Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 90.6 91.3 76.1 78.9 44.8 425
Once or twice 51 4.7 134 12.7 26.8 294
3 to 5 times 0.6 0.4 4.1 3.6 125 16.1
6 to 9 times 0.3 0.1 1.4 1.3 6.6 5.5
10 to 19 times 0.4 - 1.1 0.9 3.6 2.8
20 to 39 times - 0.1 0.4 0.2 1.1 1.0
40 times or more 0.5 0.2 1.0 0.3 2.3 0.7
Missing 25 3.2 2.6 2.1 2.4 2.1
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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On how many occasions (if any) have you drunk alcohol in the last 30 days? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 67.3 67.7 66.2 68.5 66.3 65.7
Once or twice 18.5 17.3 16.9 18.3 19.2 17.5
3 to 5 times 6.5 8.5 7.6 7.3 7.2 8.6
6 to 9 times 3.1 2.6 3.2 2.2 3.2 3.6
10 to 19 times 1.7 1.4 2.0 1.0 1.3 2.1
20 to 39 times 0.4 0.5 0.8 0.5 0.4 0.4
40 times or more 0.8 0.3 1.4 0.6 1.1 0.3
Missing 1.6 1.6 1.9 1.8 1.3 1.9
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756

On how many occasions (if any) have you drunk alcohol in the last 30 days? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Never 94.2 91.1 90.5 80.0 78.9 76.2 45.6 41.6 43.5
Once or twice 3.8 5.4 6.5 12.8 125 15.3 28.4 30.1 27.4
3 to 5 times 0.4 0.5 1.0 3.0 4.3 4.1 14.2 14.5 15.3
6 to 9 times - 0.3 - 1.1 1.2 1.4 5.7 5.9 6.9
10 to 19 times - 0.2 - 1.0 0.7 1.0 2.7 2.9 3.1
20 to 39 times - 0.2 - 0.1 0.4 0.1 0.8 1.3 0.9
40 times or more - - 0.5 0.3 0.4 0.7 1.0 2.1 0.7
Missing 1.7 2.3 15 1.6 1.7 1.1 1.6 1.6 2.2
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554

On how many occasions (if any) have you drunk alcohol in the last 30 days? By Age Group and Social Class for

BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Never 94.3 89.8 89.8 80.0 7.4 76.4 45.7 42.9 45.2
Once or twice 3.8 6.7 7.1 13.2 12.6 15.1 28.5 27.2 29.3
3 to 5 times 0.4 0.7 1.0 2.8 4.8 4.4 12.0 13.6 12.7
6 to 9 times - 0.4 - 1.0 1.4 1.1 6.4 6.6 6.4
10 to 19 times - 0.4 - 0.9 1.1 0.8 3.0 3.5 2.5
20 to 39 times - - - 0.1 0.4 0.3 0.8 1.7 0.7
40 times or more - - 1.0 0.4 0.5 1.1 1.7 3.0 1.1
Missing 1.5 2.1 1.0 1.5 1.8 0.8 1.9 1.6 2.1
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283

On how many occasions (if any) have you drunk alcohol in the last 30 days? By Age Group and Social Class for

GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Never 94.1 92.4 91.3 80.2 80.6 76.0 45.5 39.9 41.7
Once or twice 3.7 4.1 5.8 12.3 12.3 15.6 28.2 33.7 25.5
3to 5 times 0.4 0.3 1.0 3.2 3.9 3.9 16.4 15.5 18.1
6 to 9 times - 0.3 - 1.1 0.9 1.7 5.0 5.0 7.4
10 to 19 times - - - 1.0 0.3 1.1 2.4 2.2 3.7
20 to 39 times - 0.3 - 0.2 0.3 - 0.8 0.9 1.1
40 times or more - - - 0.3 0.2 0.3 0.3 1.2 0.4
Missing 1.9 2.5 1.9 1.7 1.5 1.4 1.4 1.6 2.2
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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Been drunk

On how many occasions (if any) have you been drunk in the last 30 days? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls

Never 78.0 79.8
Once or twice 10.6 10.4
3 to 5 times 3.9 4.3
6 to 9 times 1.8 1.3
10 to 19 times 1.0 0.7
20 to 39 times 0.4 0.2
40 times or more 1.1 0.4
Missing 3.1 2.9
n 6487 6069
On how many occasions (if any) have you been drunk in the last 30 days? By Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 94.5 88.5 61.9
Once or twice 1.5 5.6 20.2
3 to 5 times 0.1 1.6 8.8
6 to 9 times 0.1 0.5 3.4
10 to 19 times - 0.3 1.6
20 to 39 times - 0.2 0.6
40 times or more 0.2 0.6 1.1
Missing 3.5 2.7 2.4
n 1613 6088 4499
On how many occasions (if any) have you been drunk in the last 30 days? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 81.0 80.2 79.6
Once or twice 10.7 104 10.9
3 to 5 times 3.5 4.1 4.3
6 to 9 times 1.5 1.6 1.6
10 to 19 times 0.8 0.8 0.8
20 to 39 times 0.3 0.3 0.2
40 times or more 0.3 0.8 0.5
Missing 1.9 1.8 2.1
n 4537 4363 1520

On how many occasions (if any) have you been drunk in the last 30 days? By Gender and Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 94.2 95.0 87.5 89.8 61.6 62.2
Once or twice 2.4 0.7 6.0 5.2 19.5 20.9
3 to 5 times - 0.1 1.6 1.6 8.1 9.6
6 to 9 times 0.1 - 0.4 0.6 4.1 2.7
10 to 19 times - - 0.3 0.3 1.9 1.4
20 to 39 times - - 0.3 0.1 0.8 0.4
40 times or more 0.3 0.2 0.8 0.3 1.7 0.3
Missing 3.0 3.9 3.0 2.1 2.3 25
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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On how many occasions (if any) have you been drunk in the last 30 days? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 80.8 81.3 79.0 81.7 80.8 78.3
Once or twice 10.8 10.6 10.6 10.2 10.8 11.0
3 to 5 times 2.9 4.2 4.2 4.0 3.2 5.4
6 to 9 times 1.8 1.2 2.0 1.3 1.8 15
10 to 19 times 0.9 0.6 0.9 0.6 0.7 0.9
20 to 39 times 0.3 0.2 0.4 0.2 0.3 0.1
40 times or more 0.5 0.1 1.2 0.3 0.8 0.3
Missing 1.9 1.7 1.8 1.8 1.7 2.5
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756

On how many occasions (if any) have you been drunk in the last 30 days? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Never 97.2 95.1 96.0 91.1 90.5 89.0 65.4 60.5 61.9
Once or twice 0.8 1.8 2.0 5.0 5.2 6.8 20.1 21.3 19.7
3 to 5 times - 0.2 - 0.9 15 1.7 7.4 9.5 9.2
6 to 9 times - - - 0.6 0.5 0.1 29 4.0 3.8
10 to 19 times - - - 0.2 0.3 0.4 1.7 1.2 1.4
20 to 39 times - - - 0.1 0.1 - 0.5 0.7 0.5
40 times or more - - - 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.5 1.6 0.7
Missing 2.1 2.8 2.0 19 15 1.5 1.5 1.3 2.7
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554

On how many occasions (if any) have you been drunk in the last 30 days? By Age Group and Social Class for

BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Never 97.0 94.7 95.9 91.1 89.3 89.0 64.7 60.0 65.4
Once or twice 1.5 2.8 3.1 5.1 5.6 7.1 20.0 20.6 18.4
3 to 5 times - - - 0.6 1.8 1.1 6.2 8.8 6.7
6 to 9 times - - - 0.6 0.4 - 3.6 4.9 4.2
10 to 19 times - - - 0.2 0.3 0.5 2.1 1.4 1.1
20 to 39 times - - - - 0.1 - 0.8 0.9 0.7
40 times or more - - - 0.4 0.4 0.8 0.9 2.6 1.1
Missing 1.5 2.5 1.0 2.1 2.0 1.4 1.8 0.8 2.5
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283

On how many occasions (if any) have you been drunk in the last 30 days? By Age Group and Social Class for

GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Never 97.4 95.5 96.1 91.1 91.9 88.8 66.3 60.9 58.3
Once or twice - 1.0 1.0 4.7 4.7 6.4 20.0 22.3 21.0
3to 5 times - 0.3 - 1.1 1.0 2.2 8.6 10.1 11.8
6 to 9 times - - - 0.7 0.5 0.3 2.2 3.1 3.3
10 to 19 times - - - 0.3 0.3 0.3 1.3 0.9 1.8
20 to 39 times - - - 0.2 0.1 - 0.2 0.4 0.4
40 times or more - - - 0.1 0.4 0.3 0.1 0.4 0.4
Missing 2.6 3.2 29 1.8 1.0 1.7 1.3 1.9 3.0
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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